In the Matter of the Application of Non. Nathan Kingeley, Judge of the Tenth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, for retirement for the unexpired portion of his term of office under the provisions of Chapter 269 of the General Laws of Minnesota for 1913.

Hon. Nathan Kingsley, Judge of the Tenth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota was duly elected Judge of said Court at the General Election held in November, 1912, his term commencing on the first Monday of January, 1913.

He has this day presented an application in writing for retirement from and after July 1, 1916, for the unexpired portion of the term for which he was elected, in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 269 of the General Laws of Minnesota for 1913, for the reason that he is physically incapacitated from performing his judicial duties during the remainder of his term of office, and in said application dated June 10, 1916, he has set forth the nature and extent of his disability.

Now, upon receipt of the said application and having made an investigation thereof, and being fully advised in the premises, it is hereby determined that said Nathan Fingsley, Judge of the Tenth Judicial District of the State of Minnesota, is physically incapacitated from performing his judicial dutios for the remaindor of the term for which he has been elected; that said Nathan Kingsley is afflicted with myorardial insufficiency; that it will endanger his life to continue to preside upon the bench of his district; that he will not at any time during his term of office be able to

1621

perform his judicial duties, and the public service is suffering, and will continue to suffer, by reason of his said disability.

Now, therefore, I, J. A. A. Burnquist, Governor of the State of Minnesota, direct the retirement of said Mathan Mingsley from and after July 1, 1916, for the unexpired portion of the term for which said Mathan Mingsley was elected under the provisions of Chapter 269 of the General Laws of Minnesota for 1913.

Dated at St. Paul, Minnosota. on the 12th day of June, 1916.

J.a.a. Burney Governor.

1621

27 1621 STATE OF MILINE Billed the billine of sixen upg JUN 13'18 Ì day i. in d -Al Genne . and ary of States × K -×. į. ; H . - **S** . <u>8</u>-1 × ŧ.